Versatile Protective Coverings for Automotive Components
Protection Products
Mechanical Protection
Catalog 1654296-3
Revised 10-2012
All specifications subject to change. Consult TE Connectivity for latest specifications. 54
RNF-3000 Tubing
Flexible,

RNF-3000 Tubing
n Continuous operating
temperature from
–55°C up to +135°C
n Minimum shrink
temperature: 80°C
n Minimum full recovery
temperature: 120°C
n Flame retarded
n 3:1 shrink ratio
Product Dimensions
 Inside Diameter   Wall Thickness*
 D (min) d (max) W
Size Expanded Recovered Recovered Ordering Description  as Supplied after Heating  after Heating
 mm mm mm
 1.5/0.5   1.5   0.5  0.45  RNF-3000-1.5/0.5-colour code
 3/1   3.0   1.0  0.55   RNF-3000-3/1-colour code
 4.5/1.5   4.5   1.5  0.55   RNF-3000-4.5/1.5-colour code
 6/2   6.0   2.0  0.65   RNF-3000-6/2-colour code
 9/3   9.0   3.0  0.75   RNF-3000-9/3-colour code
12/4  12.0   4.0  0.75  RNF-3000-12/4-colour code
18/6  18.0   6.0  0.85  RNF-3000-18/6-colour code
24/8  24.0   8.0  1.00  RNF-3000-24/8-colour code
39/13  39.0  13.0  1.15  RNF-3000-39/13-colour code
*) Wall thickness will be less if tubing recovery is restricted during shrinkage.
Ordering Information
Standard Colours Black (0) White (9) Red (2) Blue (6) Yellow (4) Clear (X)
Size Selection Always order the largest size that will shrink snugly over the component to be covered.